
 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 
 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         3rd Revised Page A-2.10 
         Cancels 2nd Revised Page A-2.10 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)   
 
 .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)  
 
  .9 Sprint 1000 Services # (Continued)   (T) (C) 
 
   .1 Sprint 1000 Weekends Option A*  (Continued)    
 
    .5 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC)   
 

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each  
partial month per account.  The MRC will be billed in advance of service, 
except for the initial month (or fraction thereof).  The MRC for the initial 
month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first invoice.  
Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a MRC for the 
first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus the MRC for the 
next month's service.  If a customer has mobile phone service, a separate 
$25.00 MRC will apply to such service.  There will be no proration of this 
charge for a partial month's service when a customer cancels service. 

 
     Per Month  $25.00  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Effective December 3, 2000, Sprint 1000 Weekends Options A will no longer   
 be available to new customers, except for previous Sprint Unlimited customers.  
# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint 1000 Services will no longer be available to new customers. (N) 

January 1, 2006





						



									







 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 
 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         1st Revised Page A-2.13 
         Cancels Original Page A-2.13 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
           
 
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)  
 
 .2 Optional Calling Plans (Continued)  
 
  .9 Sprint 1000 Services # (continued) (C) 
 
   .3 Sprint 1000 Nights Option A (continued)    
 
    .4 Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) 
 

A Monthly Recurring Charge will apply for each month or each    
partial month per account.  The MRC will be billed in advance of 
service, except for the initial month (or fraction thereof).  The MRC for 
the initial month (or fraction thereof) will be billed on the customer's first 
invoice.  Specifically, the first bill the customer receives will include a 
MRC for the first month (or a pro-rated MRC for a partial month) plus 
the MRC for the next month's service.  If a customer has mobile phone 
service, a separate $35.00 MRC will apply to such service.  There will be 
no proration of this charge for a partial month's service when a customer 
cancels service. 

 
     Per Month   $35.00     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint 1000 Services will no longer be available to new customers. (N) 

January 1, 2006
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____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
          9th Revised Page A-6 
         Cancels 8th Revised Page A-6 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
       RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) 
 
 .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)   (C) 
 
  .2 FŌNCARD Services 
 
   Calls are billed in one-minute increments.  Fractional calls are rounded 
   up to the next minute. 
 
   Operator assisted FŌNCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharge as 
   set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.1, in addition to the usage rate set forth in Rate 
   Schedule .1.5.1.3  (T) 
 
   .1 Sprint Sense FŌNCARD 
 
    Direct dialed FŌNCARD will be charged the following usage rate and surcharge. 
 
    Rate Per Minute $0.50  
  
   .2 Sprint Sense Stand Alone FŌNCARD 
 
    Direct dialed FŌNCARD will be charged the following usage rate.   
    Sprint Sense Stand Alone FŌNCARD service is available to non-Sprint 
    subscribers. 
 
    Rate Per Minute: $0.50   
          
   .3 Sprint Sense FŌNCARD Option A   (M) 
       

Direct dialed FŌNCARD will be charged the following usage rate and  
surcharge. 
    
Rate Per Minute $.59 
Per Call Surcharge $.99   

 
.4 Sprint Sense Stand-Alone FŌNCARD Option A 

      
Sprint Sense Stand Alone FŌNCARD service is available to non-Sprint  
subscribers. 
      
Rate Per Minute $.59 
Per Call Surcharge $.99  (M) 

 
(M) Text previously located on 11th Revised Page A-6.1. 
# Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to  (N) 
 new customers.  (N) 

Cancelled  
March 15, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2009-0580





																					



																								



																	



																



															



															



										



					



 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
           11th Revised Page A-6.1 
          Cancels 10th Revised Page A-6.1 
 

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
 

        
RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 

 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued) 
       
 .5 Sprint Sense Services # (continued)  (C)  
   
  .2 FŌNCARD Services   
       (M) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       (M) 
       
   .5 Sprint Sense College Plan FŌNCARD ***    
       
    Direct dialed FŌNCARD calls will be charged the following usage rate.   
    A per call connection fee will not apply.      
       
    Rate Per Minute $0.30   
       
   .6 Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FŌNCARD**   
       
    Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FŌNCARD is available to non- 
    Sprint subscribers and is designated to meet the needs of college students.   
    Direct dialed FŌNCARD calls will be charged applicable surcharges as set   
    forth in Rate Schedule 6.4.1, in addition to the following usage rates.  
       
    Peak  $0.35 
    Off-Peak   $0.10   
       
   .7 Sprint Sense Optional FŌNCARD*    
       
    The following rate applies to direct dialed intrastate FŌNCARD calls.  A per- 
    call connection fee will not apply.  All other rates, terms, and conditions  
    applicable to the customer's underlying Sprint Sense, Sprint Sense Day or Sprint  
    Sense AnyTime* service will apply. 
       
    Rate Per Minute $0.30 
 
(M) Text moved to 9th Revised Page A-6. 
*  Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Optional FŌNCARD will not be available to new 
 Sprint Sense AnyTime customers.   
** Effective February 10, 2000, Sprint Sense College Plan Stand-Alone FŌNCARD will no   
 longer be available to new customers. 
*** Effective August 16, 2002, Sprint Sense College Plan FŌNCARD will no longer be  
 available to new customers.   
#  Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint FŌNCARD Services will no longer be available to new customers. (N) 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 

Cancelled  
March 15, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2009-0580





																						



																	



											



															



										



									



												



														



													



																		



 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
09-01-06 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 10-01-06 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, KS 66251 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2  
         5th Revised Page A-6.1.1 
         Cancels 4th Revised Page A-6.1.1 
 
     INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
       RATE SCHEDULE  (Continued) 
 
1. Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) (Continued)                                     
        
 .5 Sprint Sense Services # (Continued)   (C) 
 
  .3 Sprint Sense Day**     
 
   Calls are billed in one-minute increments.  Fractional calls are rounded 
   up to the next minute. 
 
   .1 Sprint Sense Day Dial 1 
 
    Per Minute Rate $0.20 
 
    Sprint Sense Day is an add-on to Sprint’s interstate offering and, accordingly,    
    The Sprint Sense Day monthly recurring charge is located in Sprint’s interstate 
    Residential Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.    
 
   .2 Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service*   
 
    Per Minute Rate $0.20 
 
    Monthly Service Charge  
 
    A monthly service charge of $3.00 applies.  This charge will be waived if a    
    customer’s total monthly Sprint Sense Residential Toll Free usage reaches or    
    exceeds $20.00.                                  
    
   .3 Sprint Sense Day FŌNCARD   
               
    Sprint Sense FŌNCARD rates apply as shown in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.2. (T)  
 
   .4 Sprint Sense Day Operator Services  
 
    Operator assisted calls will be charged applicable surcharges as  
    set forth in Rate Schedule 6.2.1 in addition to the usage rate set forth (T) 
    in Rate Schedule 1.5.2.4.  (T)  
     
 
*   Effective 11/13/98, Sprint Sense Day Residential Toll Free Service will not be available to 
 new customers. 
** Effective January 15, 2001, Sprint Sense Day will no longer be available to new customers. 
#  Effective October 1, 2006, Sprint Sense Services will no longer be available to  (N) 
 new customers.     (N) 

Cancelled  
March 15, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2009-0580
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